TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM695089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ezStorage Corporation		12/15/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go-Store Self Storage, LLC	
Street Address:	4064 Colony Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 430	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5103712	877-GO-STORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com

Montrell McCaskill **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road, NE Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35222-128803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Montrell McCaskill
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=GO-STORE -- Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0207

900663003

ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of __December 15__, 2021, and for good and valuable consideration as set forth in a broader agreement between the parties dated __December 15_, 2021, ezStorage Corporation ("ezStorage"), a company organized under the law of Maryland with a mailing address of 10045 Baltimore National Pike, Suite A7, PMB 2003, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042, hereby assigns and transfers on an "as is" basis to Go-Store Self Storage, LLC, a company organized under the law of North Carolina with an office at 4064 Colony Road, Suite 430, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, ezStorage's right, title and interest in the mark 877-GO-STORE ("the Mark"), together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5103712 for the Mark.

BY ASSIGNOR: ezStorage Corporation

Signature

Todd Manganaro, President of ezStorage

Printed Name and Title

Dated:December 15 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 12/15/2021